PAID POSITION VACANCY:

Angel Reach is currently seeking a driver/maintenance person
to assist with donation pickups and routine house
maintenance. If you, or someone you know, is seeking

) _ employment, please contact Ruth Wegner at
Enhancing Young FOSTER Lives ruth.wegner@angelreach.org.

The following are some immediate needs for volunteers and donations:

1.

Easter Baskets —Carmin Robuck is working on creating lovely Easter Baskets for Angel Reach
residents. If you would like to help out with a donation of items, or to fill the baskets, she would
love to hear from you! Please email to Carminarobuck@gmail.com .

Kinship Services is in need of a coordinator for tutors for kids ages 12 — 18 years of age. Please
contact Cindy Pullin at cindy.pullin@angelreach.org.

If you enjoy gardening, we are seeking a volunteer to help transport, and coordinate, our clients
who are working in the Community Garden. Clients work 5 hours per month. Contact Cindy S.
at cindy.sparacino@angelreach.orqg, or sherry.mcconnell@angelreach.org.

Electrician — We are still seeking a licensed electrician to install ceiling fans. If you are available
to help with this, please contact Cindy Sparacino (cindy.sparacino@angelreach.orq) or Sherry
McConnell (sherry.mcconnell@angelreach.org) for more information.

Employment Training 101 (Formerly Employment Boot Camp) will begin on April 9 and conclude
with graduation on April 25. We are in need of a variety of professionals to speak or present a
session, job coaches, volunteers to provide lunches, and a group to host the graduation dinner.
Preparing our youth for employment is vital to their success. If you can help in any way, or
would like more information, please contact Shasta Rose (shasta.rose@angelreach.org.)

Ironman Triathlon will be on Saturday, April 28. To volunteer, please visit the website at
http://ironman.volunteerlocal.com/volunteer/?id=26141 and scroll down to Run Course Aid
Station #5, or email Jenny Lee (jenny.lee@angelreach.org) or Leslie Mills
(leslie.mills@angelreach.orq).

— acelebration of high school graduation for foster youth is coming up on

June 3. Volunteers are needed to write letters of support and to serve as “Guardian Angels”
during the event. Contact cindy.pullin@angelreach.org, sherry.mcconnell@angelreach.org, or
click on the in the Newsletter.

DONATION NEEDS:

B
Dish towels and umbrellas are still welcome!

Items may be dropped off at Shared Treasures, 2017 N. Frazier St., Suite G2,
Conroe TX

Along unfamiliar paths | will guide you; | will turn the darkness into light before you and make rough places smooth.

These are the things | will do. | will not forsake you. Isaiah 43:16
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